HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 109 by Senator Johns

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, line 17, delete "<u>Medicaid services</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Medicaid-covered</u> <u>healthcare services</u>"

- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 22, after "salary" and before the period "." insert "paid to those employees"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 7, delete "<u>who</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>that</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 12, delete "<u>who</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>that</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 15, delete "<u>Medical Loss Ratio</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>medical loss</u>
 <u>ratio</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 16, after "<u>required</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 17 in its
 entirety and insert "<u>medical loss ratio.</u>"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 17 On page 7, line 25, delete "<u>receive</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>received</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 7, line 29, delete "<u>that</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>who</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 8, at the end of line 2, delete "being"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 8, line 14, delete "<u>An</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>For purposes of this</u>
 <u>Subparagraph</u>,"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 26 On page 8, line 20, delete "<u>of claims</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 28 On page 8, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert "by claims for emergency services and
- 29 claims for nonemergency services"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 8, line 24, after "<u>This</u>" and before "<u>shall</u>" insert "<u>item of the report</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 8, line 26, after "<u>this</u>" and before "<u>shall</u>" insert "<u>item of the report</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 9, line 5, after "<u>In addition,</u>" and before "<u>the average</u>" insert "<u>the report shall</u>
 <u>include</u>"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- 9 On page 9, line 22, delete "<u>step-therapy</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>step therapy</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 11 On page 9, line 24, delete "**also**"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 13 On page 10, line 2, delete "back"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 15 On page 11, line 25, delete "<u>top five</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>five most common</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 13, line 23, delete "<u>Medicaid services</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Medicaid-</u>
 <u>covered healthcare services</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 13, at the end of line 28, change "<u>the</u>" to "<u>its website.</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 22 On page 13, delete line 29 in its entirety